
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:611
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2006
NEW RURAL HOUSING POLICY
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)Whether the Government has received any proposal from Associated Chambers of Commerce and Industry for formulation of new Rural Housing Policy with a view to promoting rural housing ;

(b) If so, the details and the salient features thereof ;

(c) The action taken by the Government thereon; and

(d) The time by which the new policy is likely to be formulated and implemented ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRIMATI SURYAKANTA PATIL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)to(d) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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